19-C-00016; Howard F. Curren AWTP Miscellaneous Site Concrete Repairs Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., February 18, 2020

					l livi., i ebi u	<u> </u>	,					
			Approx.	RTD Construction, Inc				Road & Bridge, LLC	CROM LLC		Innovative Masonry Restoration LLC	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	U	nit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	
	Corbel repairs at the Standby Power Building 78 as shown in contract											1
100	documents; concrete restoration contract items do not apply for this facility	LS	1	\$ 54,145.00	\$54,145.00		45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 55,400.00	\$55,400.00	\$ 18,560.00	\$18,560.00
200.1	Concrete Restoration, up to 1" thick; includes removal of unsound concrete	SF	3,400	\$ 34.00	\$115,600.00	\$	85.00	\$289,000.00	\$ 47.65	\$162,010.00	* \$ 65.00	\$221,000.00
	Concrete Restoration, greater than 1" to 3" thick; includes removal of unsound											ı
200.2	concrete	SF	500	\$ 90.00	\$45,000.00	\$	165.00	\$82,500.00	\$ 113.02	\$56,510.00	\$ 205.00	\$102,500.00
	Concrete Restoration, greater than 3" thick with doweling rebar; includes											
200.3	removal of unsound concrete	CF	2,000	,	\$726,000.00	\$	333.00	\$666,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$1,040,000.00	\$ 385.00	\$770,000.00
200.4.1	Repair Concrete Cracks - Type 1 (20 mils to 1/4")	LF	200	\$ 33.00	\$6,600.00	\$	78.00	\$15,600.00	\$ 72.30	\$14,460.00	\$ 85.00	\$17,000.00
200.4.2	Repair Concrete Cracks - Type 2 (1/4" or Greater)	LF	200	\$ 89.00	\$17,800.00	\$	125.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 122.25	\$24,450.00	\$ 120.00	\$24,000.00
	Furnish and Install 1.5" Diameter Aluminum Handrail Posts including Schedule 80 post, post base, intermediate bracket, top bracket, and (4) 316 stainless											
200.5	steel anchors; includes existing post removal	EA	1,100	\$ 125.00	\$137,500.00	\$	65.00	\$71,500.00	\$ 199.49	\$219,439.00	* \$ 505.00	\$555,500.00
	Furnish and Install 1.5" Diameter Aluminum Handrail Piping Schedule 40;											
200.6	includes existing handrail removal	LF	6,000	\$ 31.00	\$186,000.00	\$	67.00	\$402,000.00	\$ 39.19	\$235,140.00	* \$ 85.00	\$510,000.00
200.7	Sludge Tanks Wall Crack Repair	EA		\$ 294.00	\$588.00		1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$3,050.00	\$ 385.00	\$770.00
200.8	Sludge Tank Floor Coating System	SF	3,100	-	\$68,200.00	\$	12.00	\$37,200.00	\$ 34.19	\$105,989.00	* \$ 6.00	\$18,600.00
300.1	Stair Nosing Replacement - 9" deep x 42" long	EA	100	\$ 345.00	\$34,500.00	\$	889.00	\$88,900.00	\$ 417.00	\$41,700.00	\$ 430.00	\$43,000.00
400.1	Mobilization - Area 1 - Standby Power - Building 78	LS	1	\$ 51,015.00	\$51,015.00	\$	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 188,000.00	\$188,000.00
400.2	Mobilization - Area 2 - Sludge Storage Tanks - Building 54	LS	1	\$ 91,015.00	\$91,015.00	\$	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 188,000.00	\$188,000.00
400.3	Mobilization - Area 3 - Final Sedimentation Tanks - Building 12	LS	1	\$116,942.00	\$116,942.00	\$	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 223,000.00	\$223,000.00
500	Contingency	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$1	00,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
				TOTAL	\$1,750,905.00		TOTAL	\$1,900,700.00	TOTAL	\$2,097,148.00	TOTAL	\$2,979,930.00
	*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration											
	Anumetic correction by Contract Administration											
Notice of I	ntent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised pos	tina th	he City of Ta	mna intends	o award the							
referenced	project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved to five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Ta	y this	decision ma	y file a protes	t not later than		Bi	ids Received By:	Jim Greine	_		
2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.									Jim Greiner, P.E.			
								City of Tampa - Contract Administration Dep			artment	
							306 E. Jackson Street - 4N					
						Tampa, FL 33602						